Department

English

Science

Math

Social Studies

ERHS COURSE LIST 2025-2026

Course

English9 - A/B

English 9 Honors - A/B

English 10 - A/B

English 10 Honors - A/B

English 11 - A/B

AP Language & Composition - A/B
English 12 - A/B

AP Literature & Composition - A/B

Environmental Science - A/B
Biology - A/B

Chemistry - A/B

AP Biology - A/B

AP Computer Sci Principles - A/B

Algebra 1 - A/B
Geometry - A/B
Algebra2 - A/B

Pre- Calculus - A/B
AP Statistics - A/B

US History - A/B

Honors US History - A/B

World History - A/B

American Government

Economics

AP World History - A/B

AP US History - A/B

AP US Politics & Government - A/B

Grade Level Prerequisite

9

9
10
10
11
11
12
12

9-12

10-12
10-12
11-12
11-12

9-10

10-12
10-12
10-12

9-12

10-12
10-12
10-12
10-12
11-12

A/B Key
*Year Long Courses*
A= Fall Semester
B= Spring Semester

None

Teacher Recommendation
English 9

Eng. 9 Honors & Teacher Rec
English 9 & 10

Teacher Recommendation
English 11

Teacher Recommendation

None

None
Completion of Biology
Completion of Chemistry
None

None

Completion of Algebra 1
Completion of Geometry
Completion of Algebra 2
Completion of Pre-Calculus

None
Teacher Recommendation
None
None
None
Teacher Recommendation
Teacher Recommendation
Teacher Recommendation



ELECTIVES

Department Course
English Yearbook
Broadcast Journalism
Literature in Film
Science Forensic Science

Social Studies

Phys Ed

Business

World Lang.

Visual Arts

Arts

Career Tech

Botany
Human Anatomy & Physiology

Criminal Law

Civil Law

World Wars and The Holocaust
History of the Mind

Health

Beginning PE
Advanced PE

Weights & Conditioning

Personal Finance
Stock Market

Spanish| - A/B
Spanish Il - A/B

Drawing
Painting
Multicultural Art
Pottery
Graphic Design
Advanced Art

H.S.Band - A/B
Adv. Vocal Music - A/B

Programs vary

Grade Level

Prerequisite

10-12
10-12
10-12

9-12
9-12
10-12

9-12
9-12
9-12
10-12

9-12
9-12
10-12
10-12

10-12
10-12

9-12
10-12

9-12
10-12
9-12
10-12
9-12
11-12

9-12
10-12

11-12

English 9
English 9
English 9

None
None
Biology

None
None
None
English 9

None - Recommended for 9th grade
None - Recommended for 9th grade

Beginning PE
Beginning PE

None, .5 credit of Senior Math*
None, .5 credit of Senior Math*

*Senior math credit only if taken senior yr

None
Spanish |

None
Completion of Drawing
None

None

None

Teacher Recommendation

Teacher Recommendation
Teacher Recommendation

Must submit an application



English

Math

Science

Social Studies

World Lang.
PE/Health
Arts

Electives

ERHS GRADUATION REQUIREMENTS

4 credits

4 credits

3 credits

3 credits

2 credits

1 credit

1 credit

4 credit

English 9, 10, 11, 12

Alg 1, Geometry, Alg 2 & 1 additional credit
Must have a math course Senior year

Biology, Chemistry or Physics
& 1 additional credit (i.e. Earth Science)

US History, World History,
Economics & Government

Must be in the same language
Physical Education & Health
Visual, Performing or Applied Art

Varies

*Required courses and electives must total 22 credits for an ERHS diploma.



