ERHS COURSE LIST 2025-2026

A/B Key *Year Long Courses*

<u>Department</u>	Course	Grade Level	<u>Prerequisite</u>	A= Fall Semester B= Spring Semester
English	English 9 - A/B	9	None	
-	English 9 Honors - A/B	9	Teacher Recommendation	
	English 10 - A/B	10	English 9	
	English 10 Honors - A/B	10	Eng. 9 Honors & Teacher Rec	
	English 11 - A/B	11	English 9 & 10	
	AP Language & Composition - A/B	11	Teacher Recommendation	
	English 12 - A/B	12	English 11	
	AP Literature & Composition - A/B	12	Teacher Reco	mmendation
Science	Environmental Science - A/B	9-12	None	
	Biology - A/B	10-12	None	
	Chemistry - A/B	10-12	Completion of	Biology
	AP Biology - A/B	11-12	Completion of	Chemistry
	AP Computer Sci Principles - A/B	11-12	None	
Math	Algebra 1 - A/B	9	None	
	Geometry - A/B	9-10	Completion of	Algebra 1
	Algebra 2 - A/B	10-12	Completion of	Geometry
	Pre- Calculus - A/B	10-12	Completion of	Algebra 2
	AP Statistics - A/B	10-12	Completion of	Pre-Calculus
Social Studies	US History - A/B	9	None	
	Honors US History - A/B	9	Teacher Reco	mmendation
	World History - A/B	9-12	None	
	American Government	10-12	None	
	Economics	10-12	None	
	AP World History - A/B	10-12	Teacher Reco	mmendation
	AP US History - A/B	10-12	Teacher Reco	mmendation
	AP US Politics & Government - A/B	11-12	Teacher Reco	mmendation

ELECTIVES

<u>Department</u>	<u>Course</u>	<u>Grade Level</u>	<u>Prerequisite</u>
English	Yearbook	10-12 10-12	English 9
	Broadcast Journalism Literature in Film	10-12	English 9 English 9
Science	Forensic Science	9-12 9-12	None None
	Botany Human Anatomy & Physiology	9-12 10-12	Biology
	Tullial Alatomy & Hysiology	10-12	blology
Social Studies	Criminal Law	9-12	None
	Civil Law	9-12	None
	World Wars and The Holocaust	9-12	None
	History of the Mind	10-12	English 9
Phys Ed	Health	9-12	None - Recommended for 9th grade
•	Beginning PE	9-12	None - Recommended for 9th grade
	Advanced PE	10-12	Beginning PE
	Weights & Conditioning	10-12	Beginning PE
Business	Personal Finance	10-12	None, .5 credit of Senior Math*
	Stock Market	10-12	None, .5 credit of Senior Math*
			*Senior math credit only if taken senior yr
World Lang.	Spanish I - A/B	9-12	None
	Spanish II - A/B	10-12	Spanish I
	Spariisir ii 775	10 12	Оралюн
Visual Arts	Drawing	9-12	None
	Painting	10-12	Completion of Drawing
	Multicultural Art	9-12	None
	Pottery	10-12	None
	Graphic Design	9-12	None
	Advanced Art	11-12	Teacher Recommendation
Arts	H.S. Band - A/B	9-12	Teacher Recommendation
	Adv. Vocal Music - A/B	10-12	Teacher Recommendation
Career Tech	Programs vary	11-12	Must submit an application

ERHS GRADUATION REQUIREMENTS

English	4 credits	English 9, 10, 11, 12
Math	4 credits	Alg 1, Geometry, Alg 2 & 1 additional credit Must have a math course Senior year
Science	3 credits	Biology, Chemistry or Physics & 1 additional credit (i.e. Earth Science)
Social Studies	3 credits	US History, World History, Economics & Government
World Lang.	2 credits	Must be in the same language
PE/Health	1 credit	Physical Education & Health
Arts	1 credit	Visual, Performing or Applied Art
Electives	4 credit	Varies

^{*}Required courses and electives must total 22 credits for an ERHS diploma.